Author

Senator Leader Alexander, Olivia

Sponsors

Parliamentarian Martinek, Asher

Senator Demczack, Jim

Senator Sawyers, Alex

Senator York, Kathrine

Senator French, Carly

S.S.R

Date of First Reading: 10/10/2022

A Resolution-

To be known as, "A Resolution Expressing Support and Gratitude for The University Police Department and University Fire Marshall for Collaborating on the Night Safety Walk"

WHEREAS: The Texas State University Police Department and Fire Marshall accompanied and partnered with various Student Government senators, directors, students, and Vice-President Florence to promote campus safety and awareness; and

WHEREAS: Texas State Student Government considers student safety to be a top priority; and

WHEREAS: The University Police Department and University Fire Marshall allocated time from their active schedules to bring awareness to student safety by reporting various dark spots on campus, safety lights out of order, and unlit parking lots;

WHEREAS: The Senate believes it is important we show our gratitude and support for the Texas State University Police Department and Fire Marshall for sharing the concern for student safety; therefore

RESOLVED: The Senate supports and graciously thanks the University Police Department and Fire Marshall for their time and collaboration during the Night Safety Walk on September 28th, 2022; and **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** This resolution be forwarded to the Student Body President for further action.